3 Channel 14- & 16-Bit Tracking
Synchro/Resolver-to-Digital Converters
© 1998, 2017 Data Device Corporation.  All trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Models: SDC-14610, SDC-14615
For more information:  www.ddc-web.com/SDC-1461X
The SDC-14610/15 Series are small low cost three channel Synchro- or Resolver-to-Digital (S/R-D) converters. The
three channels are independent tracking types but share digital output pins and a common reference
Applications

www.ddc-web.com  8/17
14
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
SDC-1461X X-X X X X
Supplemental Process Requirements:
S = Pre-cap source inspection
L = 100% pull test
Q = 100% pull test & pre-cap source insepection
K = One lot date code
W = One lot date code & pre-cap source inspection
Y = One lot date code & 100% pull test
Z = One lot date code, pre-cap source inspection, & 100% pull test
Blank = None of the above
Accuracy: (note 4)
2 = 4 minutes + 1LSB
4 = 2 minutes + 1LSB (not available with 14-bits)
Process Requirements: (note 2 unless stated otherwise)
0 = Standard DDC Processing, no burn-in (Table 3)
1 = MIL-PRF-38534 compliant
2 = B (note 1)
3 = MIL-PRF-38534 compliant w/ PIND testing
4 = MIL-PRF-38534 compliant w/Solder Dip
5 = MIL-PRF-38534 compliant w/PIND testing & Solder Dip
6 = B with PIND testing (note 1)
7 = B with PIND testing and Solder Dip
8 = B with PIND testing and Solder Dip
9 = Standard DDC Processing w/Solder Dip, no burn-in (Table 3)
Temperature Grade/Data Requirements:
1 = -55°C to +125°C
2 = -40°C to +85°C
3 = 0°C to +70°C
4 = -55°C to +125°C with Variables Test Data
5 = -40°C to +85°C with Variables Test Data
8 = 0°C to +70°C with Variables Test Data
Option:
Blank = Standard Velocity Output (VEL)
T = Built-in-Test Output (LOS), instead of VEL
Input Option:
0 = 11.8V, Synchro,14-bit, 400Hz
1 = 11.8V, Resolver, 14-bit, 400Hz
2 = 90V, Synchro, 14-bit, 400Hz
3 = 2V, Direct, 14-bit, 400Hz
4 = 90V, Synchro, 14-bit, 60Hz
5 = 11.8V, Synchro,16-bit, 400Hz
6 = 11.8V, Resolver, 16-bit, 400Hz
7 = 90V, Synchro, 16-bit, 400Hz
8 = 2V, Direct, 16-bit, 400Hz
9 = 90V, Synchro, 16-bit, 60Hz
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Data Device Corporation  DS-SDC-1461X-N
www.ddc-web.com  8/17
15
Notes:
 1. Standard DDC Processing with burn-in and full temperature test – see Table 3.
 2. MIL-PRF-38534 product grading is designated with the following dash numbers:
  Class H is a-11X, 13X, 14X, 15X, 41X, 43X, 44X, 45X
  Class G is a -21X, 23X, 24X, 25X, 51X, 53X, 54X, 55X
  Class D is a -31X, 33X, 34X, 35X, 81X, 83X, 84X, 85X
 3. These products contain tin-lead solder finish as applicable to solder dip requirements. Contact factory for
     custom Flat-Pack requests.
 4. Contact factory for 1 minute custom part requirements.
Table 3. Standard DDC Processing for Hybrid and Monolithic Hermetic Products
TEST